

Bid Tabulation

Village of Lewisburg
West Side Water Main Extension Phase 1
September 24, 2023

Stevenson Utilities Construction LLC
Springfield, OH

C.G. Construction & Utilities, Inc.
Miamisburg, OH

Coate Construction LLC
West Milton, OH

Durst Brothers Excavating
Tipp City, OH

Associated Excavating, Inc.
Brookville, OH

Kinnison Excavating, Inc.
Piqua, OH

FinFrock Construction Co., Inc.
Covington, OH

Tom's Construction, Inc.
St. Henry, OH

Double Jay Construction, Inc.
Englewood, OH

Waugh Construction LLC
Gallipolis, OH

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202 CURB AND GUTTER AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,356.00	\$4,356.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,660.00	\$553.14	\$553.14
2	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$124.00	\$1,240.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$137.47	\$1,374.70
3	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	CSY	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$241.66	\$483.32
4	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$43.00	\$344.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$146.00	\$1,168.00	\$64.86	\$518.88
5	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$24.00	\$48.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$194.39	\$388.78
6	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,220.83	\$2,441.66	
7	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,220.83	\$2,441.66	\$64.86	\$1,286.50
8	509 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT (IN-KIND)	FT.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$666.30	\$6,663.00	\$195.00	\$1,950.00
9	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707 AS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.80	\$640.00
10	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707 AS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$89.00	\$4,450.00
11	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707 AS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$12.80	\$640.00
12	614 MAINTENANCE TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,244.25	\$7,244.25	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,205.00	\$6,205.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,691.00	\$1,691.00	\$164.49	\$1,644.49
13	615 12" OPEN TRENCH LAYING STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$141.40	\$1,414.00
14	638 12" 12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,425.00	\$12,425.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$9,826.00	\$9,826.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$13,798.14	\$13,798.14
15	638 12" ANWIA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	693	\$160.00	\$110,880.00	\$80.00	\$55,440.00	\$60.984	\$88.00	\$60,984.00	\$100.00	\$69,300.00	\$127.675	\$89,300.00	\$98.575	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	\$69,600.00	\$100.00	\$69,600.00	\$107.779	\$10,096.00	\$10,096.00
16	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,854.00	\$10,854.00	\$12,670.00	\$12,670.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,857.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	639 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	975	\$4.00	\$3,900.00	\$1.50	\$1,462.50	\$6.95	\$6,778.25	\$5.00	\$4,875.00	\$3.00	\$2,925.00	\$4.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.00	\$4,875.00	\$7.00	\$6,825.00	\$7.34	\$7,156.50	\$8.40	\$8,190.00
18	632 EROSION CONTROL PATCH	EACH	1500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
19	SPEC ASPHALT COLD PATCH	C.Y.	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$183.00	\$549.00	\$835.00	\$2,505.00
TOTAL					\$172,980.00		\$95,302.50		\$111,372.00		\$116,278.00		\$120,366.00		\$121,629.00		\$123,015.00		\$123,015.00		\$128,000.00		\$131,624.00

*1 Total Cost was listed as \$131,674.00